archival footage and newly filmed material to showcase Burnet’s landmarks, businesses, 
and community spirit; and 

WHEREAS, the total project cost remains Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000), with the City 
of Burnet and Burnet County Tourism each contributing Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500); and 

WHEREAS, both entities shall retain full and equal rights to use, share, and distribute the 
completed video for promotional and community purposes; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that participation in this project will promote community